Kessler-Ellis Products • 800-631-2165 F-15 • Flow Instruments • Page 59
F
low
 Instrum
ents
R
A
T

15 • PULSE I/P A
16 • INPUT GND
Ordering Information
Example: RTP A 3 1
Series:
RTP= Pulse Input Ratemeter/Totalizer
Operating Voltage:
A= 110 VAC ± 15%
B= 220 VAC ± 15%
C= 24 VDC
Input:
3= Standard, 4-30 VDC simultaneous inputs
3MB= Mag. Input, inputs A & B 30mV input
(24VDC Powered units only)
Options:
1= RS-232, 3 Control Inputs (not available with RS-485)
2= RS-485/Modbus-RTU, 2 Control Inputs (not available
with RS-232)
A=  4-20 mA Out (Can be ordered with options 1 or 2)
Accessories
NEMA 4X wall mount enclosure available, see NEMA-1/8DIN
XHV 7/4 Explosion Proof Housing available, see XHV7/4
Serial printer available, see P1000, P295
Ethernet Port Server available, see IEPS